Have the following been better than you expected, worse, or about as you expected? - Your mental health during these winter months

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H I J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
90 9 10 5 41 19 7 32 11 22 14 39 52 15 29 21 4 7 - 8 8
Better 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 12% 6% 9% 8% 17% 7% 6% 11% 14% 6% 10% - 9% 6%
* * * * * L * *x * *x * *
633 88 66 31 229 173 46 162 127 150 115 116 517 165 173 77 42 38 11 42 84
About as | expected 63% 66% 58% 50% 59% 72% 69% 59% 69% 62% 64% 50% 67% 69% 66% 49% 70% 58% 73% 51% 70%
* * * CcD* c* K 0 0 * *x * *x * o*
277 36 37 26 116 48 13 80 45 69 51 77 200 60 59 58 15 21 4 32 28
Worse 28% 27% 33% 42% 30% 20% 20% 29% 25% 29% 29% 33% 26% 25% 23% 37% 24% 32% 27% 39% 23%
* * EF* * * N* *x * *x N* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




Have the following been better than you expected, worse, or about as you expected? - Your physical health during these winter months

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H I J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
117 16 13 9 45 23 10 32 16 32 27 36 81 29 42 19 4 10 3 5 5
Better 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 15% 12% 9% 13% 15% 15% 11% 12% 16% 12% 6% 15% 22% 6% 4%
* * * * * T * *x * *x * *
675 97 74 37 247 177 43 164 136 169 111 149 526 158 173 99 51 43 9 51 90
About as | expected 68% 72% 65% 60% 64% 74% 65% 60% 74% 70% 61% 64% 69% 66% 66% 64% 83% 66% 63% 63% 75%
* * * * * Gl * *x * *x * *
208 21 26 16 93 39 13 78 32 39 42 47 161 54 46 38 6 13 2 24 24
Worse 21% 15% 23% 26% 24% 16% 20% 28% 18% 16% 23% 20% 21% 23% 18% 24% 10% 19% 15% 30% 20%
* * * * * 1 * - * *x * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




Have the following been better than you expected, worse, or about as you expected? - Your financial situation during COVID-19

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)

R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
133 13 9 8 42 55 7 21 24 48 34 37 96 36 34 22 14 8 3 3 13
Better 13% 10% 8% 13% 11% 23% 10% 8% 13% 20% 19% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 23% 12% 22% 4% 11%
* * * ABDF* * G G * *x * *x * *
643 97 65 30 259 144 48 165 121 143 121 140 503 162 170 103 38 38 7 53 73
About as | expected 64% 72% 57% 49% 67% 60% 72% 60% 66% 60% 67% 60% 66% 67% 65% 66% 62% 58% 47% 66% 61%
c* * * c * c* * *x * *x * *
223 24 39 24 84 40 12 87 38 48 25 55 169 43 58 31 9 20 4 25 33
Worse 22% 18% 35% 38% 22% 17% 18% 32% 21% 20% 14% 24% 22% 18% 22% 20% 15% 30% 31% 31% 28%
* ADEF* ADEF* * * n * *x * *x * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - | am experiencing increased stress or anxiety as a result of COVID-19

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
555 62 67 40 237 104 45 170 102 138 87 148 407 132 151 111 19 31 8 33 69
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 46% 59% 65% 62% 43% 68% 62% 55% 58% 48% 64% 53% 55% 58% 71% 31% 48% 55% 41% 58%
* * AE* AE * AE* J L MNQS* *x * *x * *
152 18 19 17 66 18 14 56 25 31 27 44 109 30 32 38 2 13 2 16 21
Strongly agree 15% 14% 17% 28% 17% 7% 20% 21% 13% 13% 15% 19% 14% 12% 12% 25% 3% 19% 15% 19% 17%
* £* AE* E * E* MN* *x * *x * *
403 44 47 23 171 86 32 114 77 107 60 104 299 103 120 73 17 19 6 18 48
Somewhat agree 40% 32% 42% 37% 44% 36% 47% 42% 42% 45% 33% 45% 39% 43% 46% 47% 28% 28% 40% 22% 40%
* * * * * J s Qs 5% *x * *x * *
445 72 46 22 148 135 22 103 82 102 93 84 361 108 110 45 42 35 6 48 50
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 54% 41% 35% 38% 57% 32% 38% 45% 42% 52% 36% 47% 45% 42% 29% 69% 52% 45% 59% 42%
CDF* * * CDF* * G K 0 0 * *x o* *x o* *
298 41 31 14 102 98 13 64 50 72 70 51 247 73 71 31 34 19 4 27 39
Somewhat disagree 30% 30% 27% 22% 27% 41% 19% 23% 27% 30% 39% 22% 32% 30% 27% 20% 56% 29% 28% 34% 32%
* * * CDF* * GH K * *x * *x * *
146 31 15 8 45 37 9 39 32 29 23 33 114 35 39 13 8 15 2 21 12
Strongly disagree 15% 23% 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 18% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 15% 8% 14% 23% 17% 25% 10%
D* * * * * * *x o* *x o* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - My mental health is in bad shape during these winter months

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
438 54 46 36 198 68 36 131 74 107 75 132 305 94 118 82 16 30 8 42 48
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 41% 41% 58% 51% 28% 53% 48% 41% 44% 41% 57% 40% 39% 45% 53% 27% 46% 52% 51% 40%
* * ABE* E * E* L M* *x * *x * *
124 9 16 13 64 13 9 41 21 27 22 31 93 24 22 31 5 10 2 16 13
Strongly agree 12% 7% 14% 21% 17% 6% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 9% 20% 8% 16% 11% 20% 11%
* * AE* AE * E* MN* *x * *x * *
313 46 30 23 134 54 26 90 53 80 53 101 212 69 96 51 11 20 6 25 35
Somewhat agree 31% 34% 26% 38% 35% 23% 39% 33% 29% 33% 29% 44% 28% 29% 37% 33% 19% 31% 41% 31% 29%
* * E* E * E* L * *x * *x * *
562 80 67 26 187 171 31 143 109 133 105 100 463 147 143 74 44 35 7 39 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 56% 59% 59% 42% 49% 72% 47% 52% 59% 56% 59% 43% 60% 61% 55% 47% 73% 54% 48% 49% 60%
c* c* * CDF* * K o * *x * *x * *
393 48 49 14 127 137 18 103 74 100 70 65 328 100 108 56 37 20 4 17 51
Somewhat disagree 39% 36% 43% 23% 33% 57% 27% 37% 40% 41% 39% 28% 43% 41% 41% 36% 61% 30% 25% 21% 42%
* c* * ACDF* * K S s * *x * *x * 5%
169 32 18 12 60 34 13 40 36 34 35 35 135 47 35 17 7 16 3 22 21
Strongly disagree 17% 24% 16% 19% 16% 14% 20% 15% 19% 14% 20% 15% 18% 20% 13% 11% 12% 24% 23% 28% 17%
* * * * * * *x * *x NO* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - This second round of lockdowns is impacting my mental health more negatively than the first round last spring

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
445 55 44 31 187 95 32 127 84 110 79 130 314 122 110 85 22 27 8 26 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 41% 39% 50% 49% 40% 48% 46% 46% 46% 44% 56% 41% 51% 42% 55% 36% 40% 53% 33% 38%
* * * * * L ST* *x * *x * *
137 9 13 12 72 23 9 45 23 34 25 52 86 40 28 19 5 10 6 17 13
Strongly agree 14% 7% 12% 19% 19% 10% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 22% 11% 17% 11% 12% 8% 16% 39% 21% 11%
* * A* AE * * L * *x * *x * *
307 46 31 19 115 73 24 83 60 76 54 79 228 82 82 66 17 16 2 10 32
Somewhat agree 31% 34% 27% 31% 30% 30% 35% 30% 33% 32% 30% 34% 30% 34% 32% 42% 28% 24% 14% 12% 27%
* * * * * s s 5% *x * *x * *
555 79 69 31 198 144 35 146 100 130 100 102 454 119 151 70 39 39 7 55 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 56% 59% 61% 50% 51% 60% 52% 54% 54% 54% 56% 44% 59% 49% 58% 45% 64% 60% 47% 67% 62%
* * * * * K * - * *x o* o*
398 49 52 20 138 115 25 105 67 92 73 73 325 78 110 58 32 24 6 27 62
Somewhat disagree 40% 36% 46% 33% 36% 48% 37% 39% 36% 38% 41% 31% 42% 32% 42% 37% 52% 37% 40% 34% 52%
* * * D* * K * *x * *x * M*
157 30 17 11 61 28 10 41 33 38 27 29 128 41 41 12 7 15 1 27 12
Strongly disagree 16% 23% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 12% 17% 17% 16% 8% 12% 23% 7% 34% 10%
* * * * * o * *x o* *x MNOT* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - The worst of COVID-19 is now behind us

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)

R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
380 34 39 21 129 131 26 97 60 106 69 110 270 96 103 55 36 21 7 17 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 25% 35% 34% 34% 55% 39% 35% 32% 44% 38% 47% 35% 40% 39% 35% 59% 32% 50% 21% 37%
* * * ABCDF* * L s s * *x * *x * *
50 4 6 5 13 16 6 14 9 12 9 22 28 11 12 8 5 1 3 3 6
Strongly agree 5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 7% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 22% 3% 5%
* * * * D* L * *x * *x * *
330 30 33 16 116 115 20 82 51 94 59 88 242 84 90 46 31 20 4 14 39
Somewhat agree 33% 22% 29% 26% 30% 48% 29% 30% 28% 39% 33% 38% 32% 35% 35% 30% 51% 30% 28% 17% 32%
* * * ABCDF* * s s * *x * *x * *
620 100 74 41 256 108 41 177 124 134 111 122 498 145 158 101 25 44 7 64 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 75% 65% 66% 66% 45% 61% 65% 68% 56% 62% 53% 65% 60% 61% 65% 41% 68% 50% 79% 63%
E* E* E* E * E* K * *x * *x MN* *
429 66 42 31 183 84 23 113 91 96 81 84 345 93 113 77 21 23 5 43 54
Somewhat disagree 43% 49% 37% 50% 48% 35% 34% 41% 49% 40% 45% 36% 45% 39% 43% 50% 35% 35% 32% 53% 45%
* * * E * * * *x * *x * *
191 34 31 10 73 24 18 64 33 38 30 38 153 52 46 24 3 22 3 21 20
Strongly disagree 19% 26% 28% 16% 19% 10% 27% 23% 18% 16% 17% 16% 20% 21% 17% 15% 5% 33% 18% 26% 17%
E* E* * E * E* * wx NO* *x * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - I'm concerned about the state of my mental health over the coming weeks and months

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
457 46 49 34 208 84 37 146 83 117 68 119 338 106 122 85 23 31 6 31 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 34% 43% 55% 54% 35% 55% 53% 45% 49% 38% 51% 44% 44% 47% 55% 37% 47% 42% 38% 45%
* * AE* AE * AE* J * *x * *x * *
123 10 16 10 69 9 8 37 21 25 17 37 86 23 28 28 1 11 1 17 14
Strongly agree 12% 8% 14% 16% 18% 4% 13% 14% 12% 10% 9% 16% 11% 9% 11% 18% 2% 17% 8% 21% 12%
* £* E* AE * E* * *x * *x * *
335 36 32 25 138 75 28 108 62 92 51 82 253 83 94 58 22 20 5 14 40
Somewhat agree 33% 27% 29% 40% 36% 32% 42% 40% 33% 38% 28% 35% 33% 35% 36% 37% 36% 30% 34% 17% 33%
* * * * A* S s 5% *x * *x * *
543 88 64 28 177 155 30 128 101 123 112 113 430 135 139 70 38 35 8 50 66
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 66% 57% 45% 46% 65% 45% 47% 55% 51% 62% 49% 56% 56% 53% 45% 63% 53% 58% 62% 55%
CDF* * * CDF* * G * *x * *x * *
362 45 52 18 122 107 17 79 61 91 79 73 289 87 93 55 30 19 4 25 48
Somewhat disagree 36% 34% 46% 28% 32% 45% 26% 29% 33% 38% 44% 32% 38% 36% 36% 35% 49% 29% 29% 31% 40%
* CDF* * CDF* * G * *x * *x * *
181 43 13 10 55 48 13 49 40 32 34 40 141 48 47 15 8 16 4 25 18
Strongly disagree 18% 32% 11% 17% 14% 20% 19% 18% 22% 13% 19% 17% 18% 20% 18% 10% 14% 24% 29% 31% 15%
BCD* * * * * 0 * wx o* *x o* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - | find myself struggling with addiction issues (i.e. alcohol, drugs, etc.) more so during this pandemic than before it began

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
161 15 13 10 73 37 14 47 34 34 32 43 118 42 48 35 2 10 1 9 16
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 11% 11% 16% 19% 15% 20% 17% 18% 14% 18% 19% 15% 17% 18% 22% 3% 15% 5% 11% 13%
* * * * * * *x * *x * *
30 3 3 4 12 6 2 10 5 7 7 7 23 5 9 9 * 2 1 2 1
Strongly agree 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% * 4% 5% 3% 1%
* * * * * * *x * *x * *
131 12 10 6 61 31 11 37 29 27 25 36 95 37 39 25 1 7 - 6 15
Somewhat agree 13% 9% 9% 10% 16% 13% 17% 13% 16% 11% 14% 16% 12% 15% 15% 16% 2% 11% - 8% 12%
* * * * * * - * *x * *
839 119 100 52 312 202 53 227 150 206 148 189 650 199 213 121 59 56 14 72 104
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 84% 89% 89% 84% 81% 85% 80% 83% 82% 86% 82% 81% 85% 83% 82% 78% 97% 85% 95% 89% 87%
* * * * * * - * *x * *
254 37 33 12 98 59 16 72 43 63 55 39 215 71 59 33 19 18 1 24 28
Somewhat disagree 25% 27% 29% 19% 25% 25% 23% 26% 23% 26% 30% 17% 28% 30% 23% 21% 32% 27% 8% 30% 24%
* * * * * K * *x * *x * *
585 82 67 40 214 143 38 155 107 143 93 150 435 128 154 88 40 39 13 48 75
Strongly disagree 59% 61% 60% 65% 56% 60% 56% 57% 58% 59% 52% 65% 57% 53% 59% 56% 66% 59% 87% 60% 63%
* * * * * * *x * *x * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - Physical distancing has left me feeling lonely or isolated

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not Don't
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would sure
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 122 101 93 357 225 102 230 175 267 221 247 753 18
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
537 59 60 41 226 113 38 155 88 139 93 143 395 144 143 100 31 30 9 33 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 44% 53% 66% 59% 47% 56% 57% 48% 58% 51% 61% 51% 60% 55% 64% 52% 45% 65% 41% 39%
* * AE* A * * L ST T ST* *x * *x * *
147 16 23 16 61 24 8 41 32 36 23 39 109 37 38 25 5 9 2 14 17
Strongly agree 15% 12% 20% 25% 16% 10% 12% 15% 17% 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 8% 14% 16% 17% 14%
* * AE* * * * *x * *x * *
390 44 37 25 166 89 30 115 56 103 70 104 286 108 106 74 26 21 7 19 29
Somewhat agree 39% 33% 33% 40% 43% 37% 44% 42% 31% 43% 39% 45% 37% 45% 41% 48% 43% 32% 49% 23% 24%
* * * * * H ST T ST* - * *x * *
463 75 53 21 159 126 29 118 96 101 87 89 373 96 118 56 29 36 5 48 73
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 56% 47% 34% 41% 53% 44% 43% 52% 42% 49% 39% 49% 40% 45% 36% 48% 55% 35% 59% 61%
cD* * * c* * K * *x * *x MO* MNO*
321 45 37 12 112 96 20 73 61 80 59 61 261 67 78 45 22 21 2 28 57
Somewhat disagree 32% 33% 33% 19% 29% 40% 30% 27% 33% 33% 33% 26% 34% 28% 30% 29% 36% 32% 12% 35% 47%
* * * c* * * *x * *x * MNO*
141 30 15 9 47 31 9 45 35 21 28 29 112 29 40 11 7 15 3 20 17
Strongly disagree 14% 22% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 17% 19% 9% 16% 12% 15% 12% 15% 7% 12% 22% 23% 24% 14%
D* * * * * | * *x o* *x o* *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 274 184 240 180 232 768 241 261 156 61 66 14 81 120
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



